

Registrar of Voters

Stephenie Shea Registrar of Voters

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mail Ballot Drop-off Locations August 29, 2023 Consolidated Mail Ballot Election

For the August 29, 2023 Consolidated Mail Ballot Election, the Registrar will provide mail ballot drop-off locations for the public to securely return their mail ballots. Each location has been surveyed and determined to be accessible to voters with disabilities. Voters using a drop-off location must deliver their ballot no later than 8 p.m. on Election Night.

The following staffed, indoor ballot box will be available beginning Monday, July 31, 2023, through Election Day during regular business hours as indicated.

LOCATION NAME	ADDRESS	HOURS
Registrar of Voters	777 E Rialto Ave San Bernardino, 92415	Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Election Day, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

The following secure, outdoor Mail Ballot Drop Box will be open beginning no later than Monday, July 31, 2023. The drop box will be locked at 8 p.m. on Tuesday, August 29, 2023.

LOCATION NAME	ADDRESS	HOURS
Registrar of Voters	777 E Rialto Ave San Bernardino, 92415	24 Hours Daily

If you have questions about these mail ballot drop-off locations, you may call the Registrar of Voters office at (909) 387-8300.